
SIC ACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED 
Corporate Office: 402, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad - 500 001. Telangana (INDIA) 
Ph. 4230, 23204273, E-mall: sigachilaboratories@yahoo.co.in 
GSTIN: 36AACCS8220M1Z4 CIN: L2423OTG1994PLC018786 

Date:25.09.2021 

To 

Head Listing & Compliance 

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor 
Plot No.62, G- Block, Opp Trident Hote!, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 

Mumbai400 098 
Dear Sir, 

Sub.: Outcome of 27" Annual General Meeting and submission of Scrutinizer report-Reg. 

*** 

With reference to above cited subject and with regard to the 27h Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company 

held on 24h september, 2021, in accordance with Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Diselosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), we wish to inform you that the Menmbers of the Company 

transacted the following business as stated in the Notice of 27h AGM, dated 31* Iuly, 2021 

S No. Description Particulars 

Date of AGM 24-09-2021 

Total No. of Shareholders as on 17" September, 2021 (Cut-off 2455 

date) 

No. of Shareholders present in the meeting in meeting either in Not Applicable 

person or through proxy: 

D. No. of shareholders: Not Applicable 

Promoter and Promoter Group Not Applicable 

Public Not Applicable 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video 26 

conferencing 

E. 

Promoter and Promoter Group: 

Public: 19 

We herewith enclose agenda wise e-voting results of the 27h AGM. 

The Report of Scrutinizer on remote e-voting and e-voting results at the 27" AGM is herewith attached. 

For Sigachi Laboratories Limited 

tas 
(Lekha Sai Surapaneni) 
Company Secretary 

Regd. Ofice S. No. 530 & 534, Bonthapally - 502 313, Sangareddy Dist., (Telangana) INDIA. 



SIGACHI LABORATORIES LIMITED 

Annexure 
AGENDA- WISE DIsCLOSURE

Item No.1: To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements as at 31st March, 2021 together 

with the reports of the Board of Directors' and Auditors' thereon. 
Ordinary Resolution Resolution required: 

Whether promoterI promoter group are 

Interested in resolution? 
No 

No. of % of votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

% of votes in favour % of Votes against| 
on votes polled 
(6)=(4)/(2)* 100 

No. of No. of 
Mode of No. of Shares Votes on votes polled 

(7)=(5)/(2)*100 
Category Votes Votes in 

=(2)/(1)*100 favour (4)against 
(5) 

voting held (1) 
polled (2) 

2484180 100 2484180 100 E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 

Public Institutions E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 
E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 

Total E-Voting| 
Total physical vote 

Grand Total 

Promoter & 
Promoter Group 

2484180 

100 100 2484180 
0.00| 
0.00 
0.00 
0.10 
0.00 
.10 

36.85 2488620 
0.00 

36.85 2488620| 

2484180 2484180 
0.00 

4440 4440 100 Public Non 

Institutions 
4268920 

4268920 
6753100 

4440 
2488620 

100
100 

4440| 

6753100 2488620 100 

Item No.2: To appoint a Director in the place of Sri. P.LV. Subba Rao (DIN: 07268648), who retires by rotation and being eligible, 

offers himself for reappointment as Director. 
Resolution required: 
Whether promoter I promoter group are 

Interested in resolution? 

Ordinary Resolution 
No 

% of votes polled 
on outstanding 

No. 
% of votes in favour |% of Votes against| 

on votes polled 
(6)=(4)/(2)* 100 

No. of No. of 
Mode of No. of Shares Votes 

Category Votes Votes in on votes polled 

(7)=(5)/(2)*100 
voting held (1) GF(2/1)*100 favour (4)against 

100 2484180 

shares 
polled (2) 

(5) 
Promoter & 
Promoter Group 

2484180 E-Voting9 
Poll 
Total 

Public Institutions E-Voting 

Poll 
Total 
E-Voting_ 
Poll 
Total 

Total E-Voting| 
Total physical vote| 

2484180 100 

2484180 2484180 100 2484180 100 

Public Non 
Institutions 

4268920 4440 0.10 1940| 2500| 43.69 56.31 

4268920 
6753100 

4440| 
2488620 

0.10 2500 
2500 

1940 43.69 
99.90 

56.31 
0.10 

oRA 

36.85 2486120 

Grand Total 6753100 2488620 36.85 2486120 2500 99.90 0.10 



tem No.3: To reappoint Sri. Tunuguntla Raja Sekhar (DIN:02943146) as a Whole-Time Director in the designation and capacity of Executive director for a term of 3 years 
Resolution required: 

Whether promoter promoter group are 
Interested in resolution? 

Special Resolution 
Yes 

% of votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of No. of 
% of votes in favour |% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(6)-(4)/(2)* 100 

Mode of No. of Shares No. of 
Category 

voting Votes Votes in Votes 
on votes polled 

7)=(5/(2)*100 
held (1) 

polled (2) favour (4) against 

(5) (3)=(2/(1)*100 Promoter & 
Promoter Group 

E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 
E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 
E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 

Total E-Voting 
Total physical vote| 

Grand Total 6753100 2488620 

2484180 100 2484180 100 2484180 

2484180 2484180 100 2484180 100 
Public Institutions 

Public Non 
|Institutions 

4440 10 1940 2500 43.69 56.31 4268920 

4268920 
6753100 2488620 

4440 0.10 
36.85 2486120 

2500| 
2500 

43.69 
99.90 

1940 56.31 

0.10 

36.85 2486120 2500 99.90 0.10 

Item No.4: To appoint Smt. Shilpa Bung (DIN: 08257931) as an Independent director for a term of 5 years 
Resolution required: 
Whether promoter/ promoter group are 

Ordinary Resolution 
No 

% of votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of 
No. of No. of % of votes in favour |% of Votes against| 

on votes polled 
(6)=(4)/(2* 100 

Mode of No. of Shares Votes 
Category Votes Votes in 

5=(2)(1)*100 
favour (4) against 

5) 

on votes polled 

(7)-(5)/(2)*100 voting held (1) 
polled (2) 

E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 
E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 
E-Voting 
Poll 
Total 

Total E-Voting| 
Total physical vote 

Grand Total 

Promoter& 
Promoter Group 

2484180 100 2484180 100 2484180 

2484180 2484180 100 2484180 100 
Public Institutions O| 0 

0 

43.69 56.31 Public Non 
Institutions 

4440| 0.10 1940 2500 4268920 

4440 
2488620 

43.69 
99.90| 

56.31 
0.10 

4268920 1940 
36.85 2486120| 

O 
36.85 2486120 

2500 
2500 

0.10 
6753100 

6753100 2488620 2500 99.90 0.10 
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